## STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

## 2009 020784

2009 APR - 1 AM 8: 54

## MICHAEL A. BROWN ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORFGORBER

For value received, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for IndyMac Bank, F.S.B., hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto IndyMac Federal Bank FSB, 155 North Lake Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91101 its successors and/or assigns, without recourse or warranty, that certain Real Estate Mortgage recorded the 30th day of November, 2007, executed by Kenyette Makeba Ishmon a/k/a Kenyette M. Ishmon a/k/a Kenyette M. Salahuddin, which said mortgage is recorded in the office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana as 2007 094350, securing the following property located in <u>Lake</u> County:

Lot 478, in Lincoln Gardens Twelfth Subdivision, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 42, Page 98, in the

Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.	
<u>U</u>	r referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interes
and all rights accruing under said Real Estate Mortg	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgage El	lectronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for IndyMac Bank
F.S.B. has executed this instrument by its duly author	orized officer this 5 day of moren, 2009.
	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as
	nomine for IndyMac Bank, F.S.B.
	By
Doc	Printed Name Roger Stotts
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF Texas SS:	OFFICIAL!
COUNTY OF Will (M) COUNTY	ent is the property of
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for	said County and State, personally appeared the above subscribe
	sonally known to be the Vice President
	nominee for IndyMac Bank, F.S.B. and acknowledged the executio
	tgage on behalf of said corporation as its officers for the uses an
purposes therein set forth, as they are duly authorized	
Witness my hand and seal this 5 day	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public:
6.15.2011	NION TO.
My County of Residence:	Printed Name
Williamson	Mai Thao
	e taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in
this document, unless required by law (Cathlene L	
one decament, amoss required by law (cameno	6 V C
This instrument prepared by S. Brent Potter T	DOYLE LEGAL CORPORATION, P.C., Suite 2000, 135 Nort
Pennsylvania Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-24	
1 simily i tulina street, interacting only interacting 102012	130, (31.7) 201 3000.
R336-44	SEAL SEAL
1000 11	WOIANA WILLIAM CONTRACTOR OF THE WARRENCE OF T
	MAI LA THAO Notary Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires
	June 15, 2011
	12/12
	$\lambda \nu$ .

CK0024913 E